No. 15/B-11/2013-14/DMC/ 336li Office of the Daman Municipal Council, Daman. Dated: - 25, Feb., 2014

## WORK ORDER

To, K. K. Construction, Nani Daman..

- Sub :- (11) Providing and fixing paver block footpath from Charles Machado house to Chithiyawad Moti Daman, ward no 7. (Grant-In-Aid) (Tender ID No. 126729)
- This office letter of acceptance of tender No. 15/B-11/2013-14/DMC/3259, 1. dated: 14/02/2014
- 2. Performance Guarantee submitted by you vide FDR No. 409908, Dated: 04 /04 /2013, and No. 623645, dated: 10/10/2013, Amount Rs. 30,000.00 +30,000.00 = 60,000.00 for the above work.
- T.S. No. DMC/DMN/ME/TB/15/B-11/2013-14/1966, dated: 27/09/2013 3.
- A.A. & E.S. No. DMC/DMN/AA/ES/15/B-11/2013-14/1982, dated: 27/09/2013 4
- 5. Tender Notice No.: 07/2013-14
- 6. Measurement Book No.: 785
- 7. Agreement No.: 65/2013-14/DMC

Dear Sir,

Your Tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf of Daman Municipal Council at your quoted tendered amount of Rs. 10,90,884.00, Which is -8.0168% below the estimated cost of Rs. 11,85,960.33

You are therefore directed to start the work at once and complete the same within 90 days of time limit excluding monsoon period. Please note that the time allowed for Completion will be reckoned from 10<sup>th</sup> day from the date of issue of this work order.

You are requested to attend this Office and contact the Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman for signing the Contract agreement within Ten days from date of issue of this

The earnest money deposit of Rs. 23719.00 deposited in this Office will be converted into security deposit at the time of signing the agreement.

Yours faithfully,

Thomas

(Tanvir Ahmad) Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council Daman.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Hon'ble Collector / Director (M.A.), Daman.
- The Account Section, D.M.C., Daman.
   The Technical Section, D.M.C., Daman.
   VAT Department, Daman.

5. The Guard file.
6. The SIO, NIC, Daman to upload on District Website.